

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22373/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2010 in WC No.  
39113/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SURESH SAREEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv  
Mr. Shavan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Siddiqui, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is  
allowed.

Issue notice.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, accepts notice on behalf of  
respondent No. 4.

In the meantime, status quo with regard to the  
nature, title and possession in respect of the subject  
land, as it exists today, shall be maintained.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 12743 of 2009.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master