

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12743/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2008 in WP No.
49873/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUKET SARIN Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 22373 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)
SLP 12743/2009 Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shikher Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
for M/S. AP & J Chambers

SLP 22373/2010 Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

SLP 12743/09 Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, AAG
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Last opportunity is granted to the
respondents to file counter affidavit within four
weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be
filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, fresh notice issue to
unserved respondents in Special Leave Petition
(C) No. 22373 of 2010.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master Court Master