

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12743/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 08/12/2008 in WP No.
49873/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUKET SARIN Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) NO. 22373 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)
SLP 12743/2009 Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Anurag, Adv.
for M/S. Ap & J Chambers

SLP 22373/2010 Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sachar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
r-3 in SLP 12743/10 &
r-4 in SLP 22373/10 Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.
r-1 in SLP 12743/2009 Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
State of U.P. Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv
Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 12743/2009

Although letters have been circulated on
behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 3, seeking
further time to file respective counter
affidavits, but from the record, we find that on
...2/-

:2:

the last date of hearing the respondents were
granted one week's time by way of last
opportunity to file counter affidavits. There is
no reason why the same were not filed within the

time so granted. However, in the interests of justice, we grant one more opportunity to said respondents to file counter affidavits within a week, subject to their depositing an amount of Rs.2,000/- each with the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

SLP(C) NO. 22373/2010

As per office report, fresh show cause notice could not be issued to unserved respondents 1 to 3 for want of process fee and spare copies of special leave petition. Let fresh notice issue to the unserved respondents 1 to 3. Dasti, in addition.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master